Precision Cooling
For Business-Critical Continuity
Liebert Deluxe System/3™ - Chilled Water
Installation Manual - 50 and 60 Hz, 2-60 Ton CW Systems (FH/UH)
i
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PRODUCT MODEL INFORMATION  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
EQUIPMENT INSPECTION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1

ately reported to the carrier and a damage claim filed with a copy sent to Liebert or to your sales representa-
tive.
Table 1 Model number designation
DH FH 376 C – A A E I
FH = Downflow
CW
Nominal
Capacity in
Thousand
BTU/H
C = Chilled
Water
- = Std. CW A = 460/3/60 A = Advanced
Micro-processor
0 = No
Reheat
0 = No
HumidifierB = 575/3/60
UH = Upflow
CW
V
=
VSD
(Variabl
e
Speed
Drive)
C = 208/3/60 G = Advanced
Graphics
Micro-processor
E = Electric
Reheat
I = Infrared
Humidifier
D = 230/3/60
F = 380/3/50 H
=
Hot
Water
Reheat
G
=
Steam
Grid
HumidifierG = 415/3/50
H = 230/3/50 T = Steam
Reheat
S = Steam
Generatin
g
Humidifier
J = 200/3/50
M
=
380/415/
3/50
! WARNING
Installation and service of this equipment should be done only by qualified personnel who
have been specially trained in the installation of air conditioning equipment. Improper
installation could result in property damage, injury or loss of life.
! WARNING
Hazardous voltage! Always disconnect power before servicing.
! CAUTION
Evaporator unit requires drain connections and may also require water supply. Do not locate
directly above any equipment that could sustain water damage.
Table 2 Unit weights
Model Weight lbs (kg)
Chilled Water Models
FH/UH, 60 (50) Hz
147C 770 (350)
200C 805 (365)
248C 855 (388)
302C 1090 (495)